Savage to work in connection with the new statistical plan, at a salary 
of thirteen hundred and fifty dollars ($1,350) per annum, to take effect March 27, 
r0o6, and suspending all by-laws and parts of by-laws inconsistent herewith for the 
purposes of this resolution. 

Appropriating the sum of twenty-eight thousand six hundred and seventy-three 
dollars and eighty cents ($28,673.8o) from the proceeds of Corporate Stock, to be 
issued by thz Comptroller pursuant to sections 47 and 169 of the Revised Charter, 
application for the issue of which is hereby made; said sum to be applied to the pur-
chase of the lands and premises on Evergreen avenue and Grove street, Borough of

[...]

$325 00 

(For changing the plan of seating in the gallery and the audi- 
torium.) 
Whereas, The Superintendent of School Buildings reports that this work is 

necessary and that the estimates are reasonable; therefore be it 
Resolved, That the sum of eight hundred and forty-five dollars ($845) be and the 

same is hereby appropriated from the proceeds of Corporate Stock,. to be issued by 
the Comptroller, pursuant to sections 47 and 169 of the Revised Charter, application 
for the issue of which is hereby made; said sum to be applied in full payment for